DOIA22/211

17 October 2022



Tēnā koe 9(2)(a)

I refer to your request received on 27 September 2022, which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), for the following information:

1. The long range optical capacity of the camera [the CCTV installed at the site of the National Erebus Memorial]

We believe that providing this information would be contrary to the purpose of the CCTV camera, that is: the safety and security of the site. Therefore, this information is withheld under 6(c) of the OIA, as release of this information could prejudice the maintenance of the law, including the prevention, investigation, and detection of offences, and the right to a fair trial.

2. Whether it has a cloud-based application and if the images it records are saved in a cloud-based system

Motion events and timelapse images are backed up to the cloud and deleted after 30 days.

3. Can the images saved in the cloud-based application be removed or are they permanently captured images

The images can be removed/deleted by users with the appropriate rights.

4. Can the cloud-based images be accessed at any time and edited, for purposes of making time-lapsed images or videos, for sharing with others

Users with appropriate rights can access any images or videos and download them.

5. Whether the camera is connected to any person's phone app and if so how many people are connected to the camera with their phone app

Four users currently have app access.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā 9(2)(a) Brodie Stubbs **Manager, Te Pae Mahara**